VLIS N \JVJ’ 2FI-VIVHE
1625 N. French Dr

Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District I1 - (505) 748-1283
811 S. First

Artesia, NM 88210

New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Qil Conservation Division

Form C-140
Revised 06/9

SUBMIT ORIGINAL

istri - (50 -6178 PLUS 2 COPIE
%’g‘—;}%ﬁgﬁ:ﬁ 8 2040 South Pachec':o Street J— TO APPROPRIATE
Azicc, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 I :_""“;,\\ DISTRICT OFFICE
District 1V - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131 S . - v ‘\\
APPLICATION FOR ) P ey =y
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT Ve T Ln 3
L. Operator and Well LT ey
Operator name & address R OGRID Number *
Cross Timbers OQil Co. SR . i
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 R R L.+ 167067
Farmington, NM 87401 o
Contact Party Phone
Loren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number
RANDEL O. H. 5 30-045-05964
uL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
D 10 26N 1MW, 990’ NORTH 990’ WEST SAN JUAN
i Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
05/23/00
Date Workover Completed: INSTALL COMPRESSOR
05/24/00

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

v. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of _ New Mexico )
) ss.
County of _ San Juan )

Signature _ferew w £ d )
otd

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this c2: day of i
_F

My GCommission expires: éﬂ //D /0_3 '

Loren W. Fothergill , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:

1 I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.

2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete apd accurate.

Title Operations Engineer / Date #-2-9Of(

O AL
NotazQ/P‘u'Bligf/ C

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL.:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxatiop and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

Signature District Supervisor

completed on & /24 | OO
OCD District Date *

VII.

¢S 72 I &/3 /o
=

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Monday, April 02, 2001
Page 1 of 1
RANDEL, OH WELL# 5
RESERVOIR: DAKOTA
OBJECTIVE: Set Compressor
5/23/00 MI CTOC Arrow 330 WH recip comp (CTOC dist tool
#12625) & 120 bbl pit fr/Double T (ser #5078-B)
w/expanded metal top & baffle fr/the Pah #1. Std
digging pit & building cellar walls. Installed 2"
Kimray bypass.
5/24/00 Fin digging pit & building wood cellar. Set steel

pit in wood cellar. Built comp pad and set comp.
Piped in suc & disc lines. Built fence, installed
gate, top rail & 3" load line to pit. Std comp @ 8:45
p.m. Initial rate: F. 270 MCFPD, FTP 195 psig, SICP
209 psig.






December 9 3618 31 31 627 137959

Year:1980

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 3 2814 28 28 630 140773
February 0 4214 29 29 630 144987
March 0 3752 31 31 630 148739
April 0 3297 30 30 630 152036
May 0 3173 31 31 630 155209
June 3 3518 30 30 633 158727
July 1 2348 31 31 634 161075
August 6 2920 31 31 640 163995
September 0 2811 30 30 640 166806
October 0 3168 31 31 640 169974
November 0 3550 30 30 640 173524
December 5 3473 5 31 645 176997
Year:1981

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 27 3470 27 31 672 180467
February 20 3675 20 28 692 184142
March 14 3793 14 31 706 187935
April 16 3296 16 30 722 191231
May 6 2466 23 23 728 193697
June 3 2745 0 30 731 196442
July 0 2218 0 31 731 198660
August 3 2340 0 31 734 201000
September 21 2523 0 30 755 203523
October 20 3245 0 31 775 206768
November 25 3077 0 30 800 209845
December 30 2948 0 30 830 212793
Year:1982

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 40 3686 0 28 870 216479
February 28 3161 0 22 898 219640
March 28 3306 0 31 926 222946
April o 25 2124 Q 22 951 225070
May 4 0 0 4 955 225070
June 48 3766 0 30 1003 228836
July 4 0 0 1007 228836
August 27 3176 0 31 1034 232012
September 0 583 0 1034 232595
October 0 0 0 1034 232595
November 6 633 0 7 1040 233228
December 40 5137 0 31 1080 238365
Year:1983

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSDays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 14 3273 0 29 1094 241638
February 20 1562 0 20 1114 243200
March 12 2187 0 16 1126 245387
April 11 257 0 5 1137 245644
May 22 3164 0 31 1159 248808
June 25 2808 0 30 1184 251616
July 26 3070 0 31 1210 254686
August 30 3753 0 31 1240 258439
September 26 3162 0 30 1266 261601
October 26 2946 0 22 1292 264547
November 0 1974 0 26 1292 266521
December 2 2296 0 28 1204 268817
Year:1984

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 15 1363 0 31 1309 270180
February 24 2477 0 29 1333 272657
March 34 3126 0 31 1367 275783
April 8 2675 0 30 13756 278458
May 21 2210 0 24 1396 280668
June 11 2608 0 30 1407 283276
July 17 2769 0 31 1424 286045
August 22 3601 0 31 1446 289646
September 18 3241 0 30 1464 292887
October 21 3042 0 31 1485 295929
November 9 2896 0 30 1494 298825
December 18 3752 0 31 1512 302577
Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 7 2756 0 31 15619 305333
February 2 2691 0 28 1521 308024
March 22 3237 0 31 1543 311261
April 19 2746 0 30 1562 314007
May 20 3105 0 31 1582 317112
June 14 2851 0 30 1596 319963
July 12 2588 0 31 1608 322551
August 7 2442 0 31 1615 324993
September 22 2318 0 99 1637 327311
October 0 1585 0 99 1637 328896
November 21 2768 0 99 1658 331664
December 19 3072 0 99 1677 334736
Year:1986

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil{(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 22 3403 0 99 1699 338139
February 20 2809 0 99 1719 340948
March 20 2634 0 99 1739 343582
April 20 1955 0 99 1759 345537



May 0 553 0 99 1759 346090
June 0 0 0 99 1759 346090
July 0 0 0 99 1759 346090
August 0 0 0 99 1759 346090
September 0 0 0 99 1759 346090
October 0 0 0 99 1759 346090
November 27 2817 0 99 1786 348907
December 23 3625 0 99 1809 352532
Year:.1987

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 8 2820 0 99 1817 355352
February 17 1523 0 25 1834 356875
March 16 2224 0 20 1850 359099
April 0 366 0 0 1850 359465
May 0 0 0 0 1850 359465
June 0 0 0 0 1850 359465
July 18 3724 0 18 1868 363189
August 45 4317 0 28 1913 367506
September 6 477 0 4 1919 367983
October 63 1725 0 15 1982 369708
November 67 3475 0 19 2049 373183
December 58 4677 0 31 2107 377860
Year:1988

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 18 2817 0 31 2125 380677
February 11 237 0 11 2136 380914
March 0 0 0 0 2136 380914
April 0 135 0 1 2136 381049
May 20 2566 0 31 2156 383615
June 10 2357 0 30 2166 385972
July 20 1357 0 26 2186 387329
August 19 1709 0 29 2205 389038
September 5 564 0 10 2210 389602
October 0 0 0 0 2210 389602
November 0 0 0 0 2210 389602
December 16 2677 0 31 2226 392279
Year:1989

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSays ProduAccum. Qil{Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 19 2796 0 0 2245 395075
February 6 1513 0 17 2251 396588
March 0 0 0 0 2251 396588
April 0 0 0 0 2251 396588
May 16 850 0 26 2267 397438
June 17 888 0 30 2284 398326
July 9 1309 0 31 2293 399635
August 11 1558 0 28 2304 401193
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Year:1993
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSDays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 13 3328 56 28 2897 470699
February 16 2578 56 28 2913 473277
March 36 2868 62 31 2949 476145
April 34 2151 0 31 2983 478296
May 7 2202 0 31 2990 480498
June 25 1596 0 30 30156 482094
July 17 2257 0 31 3032 484351
August 9 1711 0 24 3041 486062
September 18 2398 0 30 3059 488460
October 16 2186 0 31 3075 490646
November 29 2919 60 30 3104 493565
December 28 2384 62 31 3132 495949
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 29 1932 62 31 3161 497881
February 0 2165 48 24 3161 500046
March 26 2522 62 31 3187 502568
April 25 1636 60 30 3212 504204
May 24 1927 62 31 3236 506131
June 12 1549 €0 30 3248 507680
July 15 1699 62 31 3263 509379
August 17 1858 62 31 3280 511237
September 7 1017 50 25 3287 512254
October 20 2213 62 31 3307 514467
November 27 2096 60 30 3334 516563
December 36 2259 62 31 3370 518822
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 34 2115 62 31 3404 520937
February 14 192 6 3 3418 521129
March 0 0 0 0 3418 521128
April 8 1476 0 28 3426 522605
May o 24 588 0 13 3450 523193
June 13 1200 0 30 3463 524393
July 17 711 0 19 3480 525104
August 9 565 0 31 3489 525669
September 10 773 0 30 3499 526442
October 9 160 0 11 3508 526592
November 17 1142 0 30 3525 527734
December 20 1833 0 31 3545 529567
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 16 2461 0 31 3561 532028



February 13 1489 0 26 3574 533517
March 35 1742 0 31 3609 535259
April 14 1463 0 30 3623 536722
May 16 715 0 31 3639 537437
June 14 725 0 30 3653 538162
July 6 325 0 31 3659 538487
August 15 0 0 31 3674 538487
September 0 301 0 26 3674 538788
October 0 183 0 31 3674 538971
November 0 0 0 30 3674 538971
December 0 0 0 31 3674 538971
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 7 3674 538971
February 0 0 0 28 3674 538971
March 0 2669 0 31 3674 541640
April 1 5011 0 30 3675 546651
May . 0 4460 0 31 3675 551111
June 1 2673 0 30 3676 553784
July 0 3987 0 31 3676 557771
August 0 3970 0 31 3676 561741
September 0 3857 0 30 3676 565598
October 0 3975 0 31 3676 569573
November 0 3693 0 30 3676 573266
December 0 3339 0 31 3676 576605
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 49 3230 0 31 3725 579835
February 1 2479 0 28 3726 582314
March 0 3279 0 31 3726 585593
April 0 2689 0 30 3726 588282
May 0 2752 0 31 3726 591034
June 0 2266 0 30 3726 593300
July 0 2012 0 31 3726 595312
August 0 1302 0 31 3726 596614
September - 0 1490 0 30 3726 598104
October 0 1335 0 31 3726 599439
November 0 2230 0 30 3726 601669
December 0 2346 0 31 3726 604015
Year.1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil{Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1546 0 31 3726 605561
February 0 824 0 28 3726 606385
March 18 2647 0 31 3744 609032
April 32 2146 0 30 3776 611178
May 0 2876 0 31 3776 614054



June 19 1423 0 30 3795 615477
July 2 1614 40 26 3797 617091
August 3 2384 0 31 3800 619475
September 0 3594 0 30 3800 623069
October 0 3323 0 31 3800 626392
November 0 3019 0 30 3800 629411
December 1 3314 0 31 3801 632725
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 16 2799 0 31 3817 635524
February 16 2716 0 29 3833 638240
March 33 2878 0 31 3866 641118
April 17 2622 0 30 3883 643740
May 12 3023 10 31 3895 646763
June 14 4001 0 30 3909 650764
July 12 3698 0 31 3921 654462
August 5 3528 35 31 3926 657990
September 0 3303 0 30 3926 661293
October 9 3370 80 31 3935 664663
November 10 2979 0 29 3945 667642



